C2 Manual Powder Coating Gun
User Guide
E-GUN
© 2019 Sistem Teknik Makina A.Ş.
All rights reserved.
10010 St. No: 10
35470
İTOB Menderes

13
6- Spare Parts List
PN # ORDER CODE PART NAME CONSUMABLE
1 B07EGC200
E-GUN C2 MANUAL POWDER
COATING GUN N/A
14
15
PART # ORDER CODE PART NAME WEARING
PART
RECOMMENDED
STOCK PARTS
1 B07BC0002 E-GUN C1 BACK COVER GROUP (COMPLETE) N/A *
1.1 ENEM01035 E-GUN C1/C2 BACK COVER OUTER PLASTIC (CONDUCTIVE) N/A N/A
1.2.1** B07LG5005 E-GUN MANUAL GUN REAR KEYPAD MEMBRANE N/A N/A
1.2.2** ETKT03028 E-GUN REAR KEYPAD LEXAN (%100 FIREPROOF MATERIAL) N/A N/A
1.3 BECV01001 M3X8 YSB BOLT N/A N/A
1.4 BECV09001 3X6,5 SCREW for PLASTIC N/A N/A
1.5 ENEM01036 E-GUN REAR COVER BUTTON BODY N/A N/A
1.6 ENEM04003 E-GUN REAR COVER MEMBRANE GASKET N/A N/A
2 ENEM04004 E-GUN CASCADE INSULATION GASKET N/A N/A
3 ENEM01031 E-GUN MANUAL GUN MEDIUM PART *
4 B07EGCN01 E-CASCADE N/A *
5 B07EC0001 E-GUN PLASTIC BODY (COMPLETE) N/A *
5.1 ENEM01029 E-GUN MANUAL GUN PLASTIC BODY (COMPLETE) N/A N/A
5.2 B07520007 E-GUN NOZZLE AIR FILTER UNIT N/A N/A
6 B07EC0002 E-GUN C1/C2 TOP POWDER PIPE (W/ O-RING) N/A *
6.1 ENEM01032 E-GUN MANUAL GUN TOP POWDER PIPE N/A N/A
6.2 IZOR01005 O-RING Ø15X2 NBR70 N/A N/A
7 B07EC0003 E-GUN C1/C2 HANDLE (COMPLETE) N/A N/A
7.1 ENEM01030 E-GUN MANUAL GUN HANDLE N/A N/A
7.2 PNRD01012 FITTING MALE STRAIGHT PNEUMATIC Ø6-M5 INTERNAL COMPRESSION N/A *
7.3 BECV01001 M3X8 YSB BOLT N/A N/A
8 ENEM01033 E-GUN MANUAL GUN BOTTOM POWDER PIPE (WITHOUT O-RING) N/A *
9 BEDH09003 E-GUN HOSE CONNECTOR SPRING N/A *
10 TRTM04009 E-GUN LOCKING RING OF HOSE CONNECTION N/A *
11 B07528005 E-GUN MANUAL GUN GUN CABLE (5m) N/A *
12 B07EC0004 E-GUN HOSE FITTINGS (W/ O-RING) N/A *
12.1 TRTM03005 E-GUN POWDER HOSE CONNECTION N/A N/A
12.2 IZOR02001 O-RING Ø12X1,5 SILICONE N/A N/A
13 B07520012 PLASTIC OF E-GUN MANUAL GUN TRIGGER (COMPLETE) N/A N/A
14 TRTM04016 COMPRESSION RING OF E-GUN GUN-CABLE N/A *
15 B07LG5006 MAGNETIC TRIGGER SET OF E-GUN MANUAL GUN N/A *
16 BECV01030 M3X10 TAPTILITY SCREW N/A N/A
17 B07524002 E-GUN NOZZLE TIGHTENING NUT N/A N/A
18 PLEASE CHECK NOZZLE TYPES SELECTION LIST
**Part #1.2.1 or #1.2.2 Manual Gun Type (C1 or C2) should be considered before ordering.
16
PART # ORDER CODE PART NAME WEARING
1 B07EXT005 GUN CABLE EXTENSION KIT (5 m) N/A
2 B07EXT006 GUN CABLE EXTENSION KIT (10 m) N/A
PART # ORDER CODE PART NAME WEARING
1 PNHO03003 GUN CABLE EXTENSION KIT (Order in meters ) N/A
PART # ORDER CODE PART NAME WEARING
1 B07ECK506 E-COAT EARTHING CABLE (3m) N/A
PART # ORDER CODE PART NAME
WEARING
PART
RECOMMENDED